COURT NO.1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30088/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 04/09/2012 in WP No.9084/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

ROSMERTA TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AOR

Mr. Vipul D. Sundriyal, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON h

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice, returnable three weeks hence.
Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief as well.
Let notice be served, both in the usual course and also by way of Dasti service.

(Chetan Kumar) |Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur) |Assistant Registrar

www.ecourtsir

.ecourtsindia.com