ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30088/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 04/09/2012 in WP No.9084/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

ROSMERTA TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 09/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Dembla, Adv.

Mr. Aman Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sibo Sankar Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

As prayed by learned counsel for the petitioner, one week's time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur) Court Master

w.ecourtsindia.com