SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30088/2012 (From the judgment and order dated 04/09/2012 in WP No.9084/2012 of the HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

ROSMERTA TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Aman Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sibo Sankar Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the special leave petition with liberty to pursue the remedy in the High Court. Permission is granted. Consequently, the special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty as aforesaid.

(VINOD LAKHINA) COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR) COURT MASTER